1201 Leopard Street

Clty of COerS Christi Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com

Legislation Details

File #: 24-0644 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: To Be Introduced

File created: 4/16/2024 In control: City Council

On agenda: 7/16/2024 Final action:

Title: Ordinance authorizing an amendment to the Highway Bridge Replacement and Rehabilitation

Program Advance Funding Agreement with the Texas Department of Transportation to add sidewalks
and bicycle lanes to the Yorktown Mud Bridge Project with the City’s contribution of $2,000,000.00
cash and $1,158.184.00 in in-kind project structural improvement work, appropriating $2,000,000.00
from the Storm Water Fund to the Storm Administration Fund and amending the FY 2023-2024
Operating Budget, located in Council District 5.

Sponsors: Public Works/Street Department
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. AAFA Amendment - Memo - 7.16.pdf, 2. Ordinance-AFA Admendment-Bridge R & R, 3. Bridge AFA
Amend#1 0916-35-251_Revised, 4. TxDOT - Yorktown Blvd Bridge Replacement CPI, 5. 22. (24-
0664) AAFA Amendment - Presentation

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

City of Corpus Christi Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

