
Council Presentation

July 16, 2024

Amendment to Advance Funding Agreement with 

Texas Department of Transportation

1



2

Project Scope

This motion approves an amendment to allow for construction of

two shared sidewalks and bicycle paths that are eight (8) foot

wide on both sides of the bridge.

The City’s contribution will now consist of $2,000,000.00 cash

for the Shared Used Paths (SUP’s) and $1,158.184.00 in-kind

project structural improvement work. The total project cost

would be $22 million with the addition of the SUP’s.



3

Proposed Bridge Section



4

Questions?


