
Ordinance authorizing an amendment to the Highway Bridge Replacement and 
Rehabilitation Program Advance Funding Agreement with the Texas Department 
of Transportation to add sidewalks and bicycle lanes to the Yorktown Mud Bridge 
Project with the City’s contribution of $2,000,000.00 cash and $1,158.184.00 in in-
kind project structural improvement work, appropriating $2,000,000.00 from the 
Storm Water Fund to the Storm Administration Fund and amending the FY 2023-
2024 Operating Budget, located in Council District 5. 

 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS: 
 
 
SECTION 1. The FY 2023-2024 Operating Budget, adopted by Ordinance No. 033151, is amended 
to appropriate $2,000,000.00 from the Storm Water Fund balance to the Storm Water Administration  
Fund. 
 
SECTION 2. The FY 2023-2024 Operating Budget, adopted by Ordinance No. 033151, is amended 
to increase expenditures by $2,000,0000. 
 
SECTION 3. The City Manager or designee (Director of Engineering Services) is authorized to 
execute the Amendment to the Advanced Funding Agreement for the Bridge Replacement or 
Rehabilitation Project with the Texas Department of Transportation (TXDOT) and pay TXDOT the 
amount of $2,000,000.00 as the City’s contribution for the addition of sidewalks and bicycle lanes to 
the Yorktown Mud Bridge Project. 
 
 
 
 
 
Introduced and voted on the _____ day of ____________________, 2024. 
 
 
 
 
PASSED and APPROVED on the _____ day of ____________________, 2024. 
 
 
       ATTEST: 
 
 
 
              
Paulette Guajardo, Mayor    Rebecca Huerta, City Secretary 


